

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3173/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in CMWP No. 11498/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. do  
cuments on  
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner

or submits that he has instructions to file an application f

f the substitution to bring on record the legal representatives o

deceased respondent Suresh Chandra Sharma.

for Let this matter be listed after the application

substitution is filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master