

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3173/2007

MOHD. FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to be careful while listing such matter before this Court, since this Court has no jurisdiction to entertain such applications considering days in delay. Such matter should be directly listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar