

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3173/2007

MOHD.FAROOQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why
this matter is listed before this Court even after specific order dated
7.2.2008 by Hon'ble Chamber Judge dismissing the SLP.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar